

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4226/2015

Ayodhya Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Public At Large And Another

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

31/01/2022

No one appears for the appellant. Requisites of notices for respondent have not been filed. Four weeks peremptory time is allowed for filing requisite notices through both the processes, failing which this appeal stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ashu /31

सत्यमेव जयते